2020110034

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency):
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk	7040 N Highway 59, Merced, California 95348
County of: Merced	(Address)
2222 M Street	,
Merced, CA 95340	
Project Title: Landfill Gas Probes and Mor	
Project Applicant: Merced County Regions	al Waste Management Authority
Project Location - Specific:	
Area to the east of the Highway 59 Landfil	I, 7040 N Highway 59, Merced, California.
	Project Location - County: Merced
probes would be used to inform the new eas LFG probes. Depending on the information	aries of Project: three or more temporary landfill gas (LFG) probes, near LFG probe 45, to grated to the east of the landfill. Information obtained from the temporary stern boundary of the landfill and to determine the location for new permanent obtained from the temporary LFG probes, up to four permanent LFG probes hay be necessary within the 110-acre area east of the Highway 59 Landfill. Merced County
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pro	시장 ^{1 1 1 1 1} 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
)(3); 15269(a));
release of LFG, a hazardous waste or substa the use of a hazardous waste incinerator, the	revent minimize, stabilize, mitigate, or eliminate the release or threat of ance. Activities would cost less than \$1 million. The project does not involve ermal treatment unit, the relocation of residences or businesses, or release of one would be consistent with state and local environmental permitting Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (209) 617-2128
	by the public agency approving the project? Yes
Signature: Of the Difference Signature: Of th	1 Date: 11/02/2020 Title: Executive Director
Signed by Lead Agency Sign	ed by Applicant
uthority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Reso eference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Publi	ources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:
	Severater's Office of Plending & Research

NOV 02 2020